OP \$65.00 3827339

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM852746 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kegan & Kegan, Ltd		12/22/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daniel L. Kegan	
Street Address:	29 Kendal Dr	
City:	Kennett Square	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19348-2323	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3827339	KEGANLAW
Registration Number:	1874385	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847-452-2599

Email: Daniel@KeganLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Kegan Address Line 1: 29 Kendal Dr

Address Line 4: Kennett Square, PENNSYLVANIA 19348-2323

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel Kegan
SIGNATURE:	/daniel kegan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kk-Assign IP Daniel-22Dec2022#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008255 FRAME: 0934

900813307

Kegan & Kegan, Ltd Full Intellectual Property Assignment

Whereas Kegan & Kegan, Ltd (Assignor), an Illinois corporation with principal offices previously at 79 W Monroe St #1310, Chicago IL 606033 USA and currently at 29 Kendal Drive, Kennett Square PA 19348 USA, has created, adopted, used, and/or filed trademarks, goodwill, intent-to-use trademark applications, copyrights, contractual rights, and other intellectual property (The Intellectual Property) identified below:
• All trademarks, service marks, trade dress, design rights, industrial designs, logos, slogans, trade names, domain names, URLs, brand names, and corporate names, user names, screen names, social media identifiers (including social media names, "tags," and "handles") or other designations of source or origin, together with all goodwill associated with any of the foregoing, whether or not applied for or registered and all applications, registrations and renewals in connection therewith (collectively, "Trademarks"); REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

KEGANLAW, ® 3,827,339, Issued 3Aug 2010 Design (Four Scales), ® 1,874,385, Issued 17 Jan 1995

REGISTERED COPYRIGHTS

Probate Trademarks: Death, Reincarnation, and Survival of Intellectual Property Rights, © TX 6,540,366, 26 Dec 2006

Frequently Asked Questions, Kegan & Kegan Clipper 8, © TX 4,999,474, Issued 23 July 1999 Counsel to Counsel, Kegan & Kegan Clipper 7, © TX 6,085,069, Registered 9 Dec 2009 The Internet's Web, Kegan & Kegan Clipper 6, ©TX 4,896,818, Issued 30 Nov 1998 When: Plan Business Succession, Kegan & Kegan Clipper 5, © TX 4,424,346, Issued 17 Jan 1997 The Why Clipper, Kegan & Kegan Clipper 4, © TX 3,561,321, Issued 14 May 1993 FDA Consumes Food Trademarks, © TX 3,662,154, Issued 19 Oct 1993 Kegan & Kegan Clipper, © 3,561,621, Issued 14May1993 Copyright Document V3425, D430, Recorded 27Nov1998, Helix Express 3.5 & 2 other titles

Whereas Daniel L. Kegan, an individual, previously an Illinois reaident at 380 Green Bay Rd, Winnetka IL 60093 USA and currently at 29 Kendal Drive, Kennett Square PA 19348, wishes to acquire all right, title, and interest in The Intellectual Property and to the business of Assignor to which the trademarks pertain.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to The Intellectual Property, together with the registrations(s) and application(s) thereof, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, the right to sue for infringements, and all past and present rights and powers, together with the portion of Assignor's business to which any intent-to-use trademark applications pertain.

CYNTHIA SCOTT, being warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that she is Secretary and Treasurer of Assignor and is authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of Assignor; she believes the Assignor to be the owner of The Intellectual Property assigned; to the best of her knowledge and belief the facts set forth in this assignment are true, and all statements made of her own knowledge are true and all statements are believed to be true.

KEGAN & KEGAN, LTD

By Cyfthia Scott Secretary and Treasurer

RECORDED: 11/10/2023

22 December 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 008255 FRAME: 0935